VCL-MX
E1, 2 Mbps
30 Channel Drop-Insert,
Voice and Data Multiplexer
TM
VALIANT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
V
C

Control Card 2                                                                 VCL-MX-020
Core System Composition Description Part No.
Ordering Information
VCL-MX E1 Core System (Common Equipment)
S No.    Part # Product Description Qty
1. VCL-MX-015 Control Card 1, 30 Channel E1 Interface (Version - 1,2,3,4) 1
2. VCL-MX-020 Control Card 2, 30 Channel E1 Interface (Version # 4) 1
3. VCL-MX-LAN 10BaseT - LAN Management Card (Version  # 4) 1
4. VCL-MX-001 19" Shelf 3U High (Sub-rack) to accommodate 1
30 Voice & Data Channels fitted with Connectorized
Backplane - (Version - 1,2).
5. VCL-MX-003 19" Shelf 3U High (Sub-rack) to accommodate Voice, 1
64Kbps Data Channels PLUS "n" x 64Kbps Data Channels
fitted with Connectorized Backplane - (Version # 3)
6. VCL-MX-004 19" Shelf 6U High (Sub-rack) to accommodate Voice, 1
64Kbps Data Channels PLUS "n" x 64Kbps Data Channels
fitted with Connectorized Backplane - (Version # 4)
7. VCL-MX-010 (-) 48VDC Input Power Supply Card, Dual Supply 30 Channel 1
Power Supply Card (+5VDC, -5VDC) - Compatible with
(Version 1,2,3,4)
15 of 19
Valiant  Communications  Limited VCL-MX     E1,  2Mbps Drop Insert Multiplexer
TM
Copyright, Valiant Communications Limited, 2005
16 of 19
Valiant  Communications  Limited VCL-MX     E1,  2Mbps Drop Insert Multiplexer
TM
VCL-MX,  User  Configurable Interfaces
 S.            Part # Product Description
1.     VCL-CB-025   Dual Port VF,  RT (FXS)  Line Interface Card  2, 64Kbps/Sec. VF 1
  Channels per Remote Terminal Line Card 15  (max) per system
2.
3. VCL- -027
Qty
 No.
VCL-CB-025-ext  Dual Port VF,  RT (FXS)  Line Interface Card  2, 64Kbps/Sec. VF 1
Channels per Remote Terminal Line Card 15  (max) per system
                                      (programmable Tx and Rx level settings)
CB   Dual Port VF,  Hot-Line (FXS - Ring-Down)  Line Interface Card  2, 1
  64Kbps/Sec. Hot-Line Channels per Card 15  (max) per system
4. VCL-CB-030   Dual Port VF, CO (FXO)  Line Interface Card  2, 64Kbps/Sec. VF 1
  Channels per Central Office Line Card 15 (max) per system
5.     VCL-CB-030-ext  Dual Port VF, CO (FXO)  Line Interface Card  2, 64Kbps/Sec. VF 1
                                      Channels per Central Office Line Card 15 (max) per system
                                      (programmable Tx and Rx level settings)
6. VCL-CB-035   Dual Port , E & M  Cards,  2 Wire / 4 Wire  E & M  Trunk Interface 1
  Card  15 (max) per system
7.     VCL-CB-035-ext Dual Port , E & M  Cards, 2 Wire / 4 Wire  E & M  Trunk Interface 1
                                      Card  15 (max) per system  (programmable Tx and Rx level settings)
8. VCL-CB-040   Ring Generator Card, Central Office Ring Generator Card 1 per system 1
9. VCL-CB-045   Dual Port , RS232 Data Interface Card,  Up to 19.2Kbps  Rs232 1
  Asynchronous Data Interface Card, 2 Interfaces per Card 15  (max)
  per  system
10. VCL-CB-060   Dual Port,  G.703,  Co-Directional Data Interface Card  64Kbps Co- 1
  Directional  G.703 Data Interface Card, 2 Interfaces per card 15 (max)
  per system
11. VCL-CB-080   iDSL Modem Card Central Office / ISP Multiplexer Side - transports  1
   128 Kbps on a single twisted copper pair upto 5 KM (ISDN DSL)
12.   VCL-MX-054   V.35,  N x 64Kbps Synchronous Data Interface,TWO 64 Kbps, 1
                                      V.35 Interfaces per Card DCE
Ordering Information
Copyright, Valiant Communications Limited, 2005
17 of 19
Valiant  Communications  Limited VCL-MX     E1,  2Mbps Drop Insert Multiplexer
TM
16.   VCL-MX-058  X.21,  N x 64Kbps Synchronous Data Interface, ONE Interface per                   1
 2 Card - User Selectable Data Rate of "N" (1 thru 30) - DCE
17.   VCL-MX-081  Fractional E1 -  N x 64Kbps Data Interface, ONE Fractional E1                     1
 Interface per Card - User Selectable Data Rate of "N" (1 thru 30)
18.   VCL-MX-083  G.SHDSL -  User Selectable Data Rate - N x 64Kbps (N = 1 thru 30),               1
 ONE G.HDSL Interface per Card  (LT)
19.   VCL-MX-084  G.SHDSL -  User Selectable Data Rate - N x 64Kbps (N = 1 thru 30),               1
 ONE G.HDSL Interface per Card (NT)
20.   VCL-MX-  G.SHDSL Router/Bridge. Full Routing Functions. Customer premises              1
GHDSL-CPE  G.SHDSL Equipment. User Selectable ("n x 64) Bandwidth. "n"=1 thru 30.
21.   VCL-MX-            Integrated 100Base Bridge /Router . Installs in the VCl-MX slot.   FULL          1
        100BaseT             Routing Functions. User Selectable ("n"  x 64 ) bandwidth/ "n"=1 thru 30.
22.   VCL-MX-090       iDSL @ 64 / 128 Kbps - (Remote) Customer Premises Equipment with a 1
                                     synchronous V.35 data interface @ 64 / 128 Kbps with AC adapter
23.   VCL-MX-095-     iDSL @ 64  /128 Kbps -(Remote) Customer Premises Equipment with a          1
        Netopia                10BaseT interface. FULL Routing Functions.
VCL-MX,  User  Configurable Interfaces
  S             Part #                                               Product Description                                                           Qty
  No.
Ordering Information
13. VCL-MX-055   V.35,  N x 64Kbps Synchronous Data Interface, ONE Interface per                   1
  Card - User Selectable Data Rate of "N" (1 thru 30) - DCE
14. VCL-MX-056   V.36,  N x 64Kbps Synchronous Data Interface, ONE Interface                     1
  per Card - User Selectable Data Rate of "N" (1 thru 30) - DCE
15. VCL-MX-057   RS530,  N x 64Kbps Synchronous Data Interface, ONE Interface per Card -     1
                                      User Selectable Data Rate of "N" (1 thru 30) - DCE
Copyright, Valiant Communications Limited, 2005
18 of 19
Valiant  Communications  Limited VCL-MX     E1,  2Mbps Drop Insert Multiplexer
Ordering Information
Optional and Accessories
S No.     Part # Product Description Qty
1.  VCL-30-01048 Power Supply (External) AC to DC Converter   Portable External 1
Converter Universal AC Input [93VAC-276VAC, 47Hz-63Hz] to DC
Output   [(-) 48VDC] - Optional 1 (Supports 1 channel bank)
2.  VCL-30-01048 Power Supply (External) AC to DC Converter   External Converter ] 1
     Universal AC Input [93VAC-276VAC, 47Hz-63Hz] to DC Output
[(-) 48VDC] -  Optional 2 (Supports up to 4 channel banks)
3.    VCL-30-75 -Conv   75 Ohms to 120 Ohms Converter , G.703 Transformer Module(Balun) 1
with RJ-45 and Female BNC
19-RK
4.  VCL-120 / 75-16 16 E1, 120 Ohm to 75 Ohm (BNC) Converter Panel - 19 inch Rack 1
    Converter Mount version, RJ45 Connection on 120 Ohms / BNC (female)
                                                connection on 75 Ohms , with RJ45 cables
5 .            BNC to BNC           BNC to BNC Cable 1
                   Cables